28 September 2024 27 September 2027 10636705

Original approval(s): AS9100 - 28 September 2015 ISO 9001 - 6 July 2015

LRQA

LRQA

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Thales Defense & Security, Inc.

22605 Gateway Center Drive, Clarksburg, MD, 20871, United States

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

AS9100D (technically equivalent to EN 9100:2018, JISQ 9100:2016 and KS Q 9100:2018), ISO 9001:2015

This certification has been performed in accordance with the requirements of AS9104-001 (issue 2012-01)

LRQA Limited is accredited under the IAQG ICOP scheme

Certification Structure - Campus

Approval number(s): AS9100 - 0013497, ISO 9001 - 0015673

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Program Management, Engineering Design and Development, Manufacture, Repair, Market, Warehousing, and Support of Mission Critical Electronic Products and Systems.

David Derrick

Regional Director, UKAM

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate identity number: 10636705

Certificate Schedule

Location	Activities
Head Office and Central Function 22605 Gateway Center Drive, Clarksburg, MD, 20871, United States	AS 9100:2016, ISO 9001:2015 Program Management, Engineering Design and Development, Manufacture, Repair, Market and Support of Mission Critical Electronic Products and Systems.
22515 Gateway Center Drive, Clarksburg, MD, 20871, United States	AS 9100:2016, ISO 9001:2015 Warehousing and Repairs Support for Mission Critical Electronic Products.
22527 Gateway Center Drive, Clarksburg, MD, 20871, United States	AS 9100:2016, ISO 9001:2015 Program Management and Engineering Design and Development of Mission Critical Products and Systems.
750 Commons Dr, Aurora, IL, 60504, United States	AS 9100:2016, ISO 9001:2015 Program Management and Engineering Design and Development of Mission Critical Products and Systems.





LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 2

LRQA

LRQA

. . . .

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/